

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

## **Ariel Corporation**

Client Number: 94067 35 Blackjack Road Mt. Vernon, OH 43050

Has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of:

## ISO 9001:2015

This certificate of registration remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits for the following activities:

Ariel Corporation's World Headquarters campus, located at 35 Blackjack Road, Mount Vernon, Ohio, houses design and applications engineering, drafting, manufacturing, assembly, sub-assembly, inspection, testing, marketing and sales, and technical services for its World Class reciprocating gas compressors. Additionally, Ariel owns and operates supporting manufacturing and warehousing facilities at the following locations:

- · 1075 Granville Road, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Manufacturing, Inspection, Planning
- · 100 Commerce Drive, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Manufacturing, Inspection, Planning
- · 115 Mount Vernon Avenue, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Manufacturing, Calibration
- · 123 Mount Vernon Avenue, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Assembly, Sub-assembly, Inspection, Testing
- · 8585 Blackjack Road, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Manufacturing.
- 8405 Blackjack Road, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Distribution, Warehousing, Inspection, Sub-assembly, Supply Chain,
  Planning
- · 3360 Miller Park Road, Akron, Ohio- Manufacturing, Sub-assembly, Inspection, Testing, Planning, Warehousing,
- · 3194 Massillon Road, Akron Ohio- Manufacturing, Inspection, Testing, Warehousing
- · 659 Kaiser Drive, Heath, Ohio- Manufacturing, Inspection, Testing, Warehousing, Sub-assembly, Calibration
- 1485 Industrial Park Drive, Mount Vernon, Ohio- Customer, Employee, and Development Training, Human Resources, Information Technologies

<u>Standard</u> ISO 9001:2015 <u>Certificate Number</u> QSR-337 **Certified Since** 

1/3/1995

**Date Issued** 9/06/2021

*Certification Date* 9/6/2021

*Valid Until* 9/5/2024





